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A) Major activities under taken during the month including number of beneficiaries served and number of training programmes/activities :

(i) Services – Total No. of beneficiaries served under various clinical and/or other services
	Services
	Number of Beneficiaries

	
	During the Month
	Upto this Month

	New Cases Served
	2870
	7691

	Follow up Cases Served
	6799
	21264

	Support Services Provided
	32126
	104578

	No. of Persons Fitted with Aids/Appliances under ADIP Scheme
	530
	932

	No. of Aids/Appliances Distributed under ADIP Scheme
	866
	1462

	Cochlear Implant Surgeries done
	02
	27

	No. of Calls Received in National Disability information Helpline
	9096
	19714

	CDEIC (Cross Disability Early Intervention cum Identification & Preparatory School)
       (i)  New Cases
       (ii) Follow up Services
       (iii) Support Services
	

17
348
8459
	

40
1150
31179



 (ii) HRD – Regular Courses

	Services
	Number of Persons Trained/Oriented

	
	Target for 2024-25
	During the Month
	Upto this Month

	Long Term Courses
	Admissions are in Process

	Short Term Courses/Webinars
	7245
	858
	1828






B) Details of Conference, Job Fairs, Melas, Seminars, EC & GC Meetings conducted during the month :  Nil

[bookmark: _GoBack]C) Skill Development Activities : Data of five ETPs SDP 2017-18 is verified and sent to the ministry. 

D) Awareness Generation/Distribution and other camps organised : 
(i) During the reporting month the institute conducted six diagnostic and fitment camps in various parts of the country and served 1156 persons out of which 200 persons with hearing impairment were given 338 hearing aids. 
(ii) The institute celebrated World Food Safety Day, World Sickle Cell Day and International Yoga Day with aim to create awareness among parents, PwDs and professionals.
 
E)  Action taken/progress made in – 

(i)  E-governance : The institute has shifted the National Disability Information Helpline  from server based to Cloud based system.

(ii) Swachh Bharat Abhiyan : Regular cleaning,  sanitization, fumigation work is carried out in the Institute and its campus.  Awareness among the staff, students and clients has been created on the importance of hand hygiene, social distancing, no spitting in the campus and other precautionary measures recommended by the WHO and the state. 

(iii) Sugamya Bharat Abhiyan :  The newly constructed Cross Disability Early Identification cum Intervention Center is fully accessible.

(iv) Progressive use of Hindi (Rajbhasha) :  During the reporting month the institute sent 174 letters in Hindi, 70 documents were issued in bilingual form and 315 notes were sent in Hindi.  

F)  Redressal of Public Grievances : Details of the grievances is given below –

	Balance B/F
	Receipt during the month
	Disposed during the month
	Balance

	5
	2
	5
	2


 
G) Major important achievements of the organization/institute:  Nil

H) No. of new courses/any other activities initiated:  The institute has started Free Coaching Scheme for PwDs for Railway Recruitment Board Exams. Total 20 PwD students have been enrolled for the course which is of 6 to 9 months duration.

I) New Initiatives, if any : The institute has initiated to start the Extension Service Centre at Goa as per the guidance of the Ministry. 
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